
 Logie Cemetery Gravestone Index 

Logie Cemetery Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-542 (booklet) or CD-21 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

The stones are identified by two letters, LD, denoting Logie Cemetery, followed by a single letter and two numbers. The single letter 

denotes the row within the graveyard, reading alphabetically from west to east, and the number indicates the position of the stone 

counting southwards from the north end of the row. For example, stone LD-C05 is in Logie Cemetery, in third row from the west, and is 
the fifth stone south from the north end. 

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ABBOT LD-I05 BROWN       

ABBOT LD-L02 GARDINER       

ADAM LD-E04 PRIEST FYFE     

ADAM LD-K02 McINTOSH McDOUGAL     

AITCHISON LD-L07 JOHNSTON       

AITKEN   LD-E07 SUTTIE       

ANDERSON LD-G03 PATULLO       

ANDERSON LD-J07 WALKER       

ANDERSON LD-Q07 RAMSAY       

ANNAN LD-S03 ESPLIN       

ANNANDEAL LD-E05 ROBERTSON BROWN     

BATCHELOR LD-F01 MALCOLM       

BAXTER LD-K04 PEDDIE MILNE COUPER   

BEAT LD-H01 MORRISON       

BEAT LD-Z03 SIME       

BEATS LD-J03 MACKIE       

BELL LD-K03 SMITH McLEAN SPEED   

BONELLA LD-T02 RAMSAY       

BOYD LD-D01 BRUCE       

BREMNER LD-P06 MACKAY       

BROWN LD-E05 ANNANDEAL ROBERTSON     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

BROWN LD-G05         

BROWN LD-I05 ABBOT       

BROWN LD-Z02 MORIS STEWART     

BRUCE LD-D01 BOYD       

CAMERON LD-F02 MUIR       

CAMPBELL LD-M02 RITCHIE       

CAMPBELL LD-P01         

CAMPBELL LD-R02 McGAVIN       

CANT LD-D02 STURROCK       

CANT LD-S02 WILSON CROCKET     

COCHRAN LD-J04 THOMSON       

COCHRAN LD-L05 KERR       

COCK LD-C02 McLACHLAN       

COUPAR LD-C01         

COUPER LD-K04 BAXTER PEDDIE MILNE   

COUTTS LD-F04 THOMSON STEWART      

CRARER LD-B01 SPENCE       

CRICHTON LD-I01 PHIN       

CROCKET LD-S02 CANT WILSON     

DALZELL LD-T01 JOHNSTON       

DICK LD-C05 MATHER       

DICK LD-I02 MILL       

DOIG LD-B02         
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

DOIG LD-M01 SCRIMGEOUR       

DONALDSON LD-P04 THOMS       

DOUGLAS LD-C03 MONCRIEF       

DUNCAN LD-I04 SCOTT       

EASSIE LD-F07 GREWAR       

EDWARD LD-J02         

ELDER LD-E01 MITCHELL       

ELLIS LD-J09 FULLERTON GRANT EVANS   

ESPLIN LD-S03 ANNAN       

EVANS LD-J09 ELLIS FULLERTON GRANT   

FLEMING LD-I06 MILLAR       

FLEMING LD-M03 NICOLL       

FLETCHER LD-L01 NICOLL WISTON     

FLIGHT LD-O05 McGREGOR       

FULLERTON LD-J09 GRANT EVANS ELLIS   

FYFE LD-E04 ADAM PRIEST     

FYFE LD-O04 YOUNG NAPIER     

GALLOWAY LD-S01 WHITELAW       

GARDINER LD-L02 ABBOT       

GEORGE LD-R03         

GIBB LD-J06 MILLBURN       

GIBSON LD-H05 REID       

GRAHAM LD-K05 SCOTT       
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

GRANT LD-J09 EVANS ELLIS FULLERTON   

GRAY LD-F08 ROLLO       

GREWAR LD-G04 EASSIE       

HENDERSON LD-E08 WRIGHT       

HENDRIE LD-G04 MacINTOSH       

HOGAN LD-P05 LONG MALCOLM     

HUTCHESON LD-G02         

JOHNSTON LD-L07 AITCHISON       

JOHNSTON LD-T01 DALZELL       

KEILLOR LD-G06 McNICOLL       

KERR LD-L05 COCHRAN       

KIDD LD-H03 YEAMAN WALDIE WEBSTER   

LANGLANDS LD-D03 McFARLANE       

LIDEL LD-C08 SMITH       

LONG LD-P05 MALCOLM HOGAN     

LOW LD-R01 McGAVIN       

LUMSDEN LD-E06 SEATON       

MACINTOSH LD-F07 HENDRIE       

MACKAY LD-P06 BREMNER       

MACKIE LD-J03 BEATS       

MALCOLM LD-F01 BATCHELOR       

MALCOLM LD-P05 HOGAN LONG     

MATHER LD-C05 DICK       
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

MATHEWSON LD-J01 McKENZIE       

McDOUGAL LD-K02 ADAM McINTOSH     

McFARLANE LD-D03 LANGLANDS       

McGAVIN LD-R01 LOW       

McGAVIN LD-R02 CAMPBELL       

McGREGOR LD-O05 FLIGHT       

McINTOSH LD-F05 STEWART       

McINTOSH LD-J08 REID       

McINTOSH LD-K02 McDOUGAL ADAM     

McKENZIE LD-J01 MATHEWSON       

McLACHLAN LD-C02 COCK       

McLEAN LD-K03 SPEED BELL SMITH   

McNICOLL LD-G06 KEILLOR       

MILL LD-I02 DICK       

MILLAR LD-I06 FLEMING       

MILLBURN LD-J06 GIBB       

MILLER LD-N02         

MILNE LD-K04 COUPER BAXTER PEDDIE   

MITCHELL LD-E01 ELDER       

MONCRIEF LD-C03 DOUGLAS       

MORIS LD-Z02 STEWART BROWN     

MORRIS LD-L04         

MORRISON LD-H01 BEAT       
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

MUIR LD-F02 CAMERON       

NAPIER LD-O04 FYFE YOUNG     

NICOLL LD-A03         

NICOLL LD-L01 WISTON FLETCHER     

NICOLL LD-M03 FLEMING       

NOBLE LD-Q02 NOYE       

NOYE LD-Q02 NOBLE       

OGILVIE LD-F06 SIME       

PATULLO LD-G03 ANDERSON       

PEDDIE LD-K04 MILNE COUPER BAXTER   

PETRIE LD-O03         

PETRIE LD-O06 THORNTON RATTERY     

PETRIE LD-Q05 SHAW       

PHILLIPS LD-L08 STRANG       

PHIN LD-I01 CRICHTON       

PRIEST LD-E04 FYFE ADAM     

RAMSAY LD-Q07 ANDERSON       

RAMSAY LD-T02 BONELLA       

RATRAY LD-Q06 THOMSON       

RATTERY LD-O06 PETRIE THORNTON     

REID LD-H05 GIBSON       

REID LD-J08 McINTOSH       

REID LD-L06         
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

REID LD-Q08 SMITH       

RITCHIE LD-I03 SCOTT       

RITCHIE LD-M02 CAMPBELL       

ROBERTSON LD-E05 BROWN ANNANDEAL     

ROBERTSON LD-K01         

ROBERTSON LD-N03 SMITH       

ROBERTSON LD-N03 SIM       

ROLLO LD-F08 GRAY       

SANDEMAN LD-C04 THOMSON STEWART     

SCOTT LD-I03 RITCHIE       

SCOTT LD-I04 DUNCAN       

SCOTT LD-K05 GRAHAM       

SCOTT LD-Q04         

SCRIMGEOUR LD-M01 DOIG       

SEATON LD-E06 LUMSDEN       

SETH LD-B04         

SHAW LD-Q05 PETRIE       

SIM LD-N04 ROBERTSON       

SIME LD-F06 OGILVIE       

SIME LD-Z03 BEAT       

SIMPSON LD-A02 WILSON       

SMITH LD-C06 YOUNG       

SMITH LD-C08 LIDEL       
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

SMITH LD-I07         

SMITH LD-K03 McLEAN SPEED BELL   

SMITH LD-N03 ROBERTSON       

SMITH LD-Q08 REID       

SOUTAR LD-E02         

SPEED LD-K03 BELL SMITH McLEAN   

SPENCE LD-B01 CRARER       

STEWART LD-C04 SANDEMAN THOMSON     

STEWART LD-C07         

STEWART  LD-F04 COUTTS THOMSON     

STEWART LD-F05 McINTOSH       

STEWART LD-P02         

STEWART LD-Z02 BROWN MORIS     

STRANG LD-L08 PHILLIPS       

STURROCK LD-D02 CANT       

SUTTIE LD-E07 AITKEN         

THOMS LD-P04 DONALDSON       

THOMSON LD-C04 STEWART SANDEMAN     

THOMSON LD-F04 STEWART  COUTTS     

THOMSON LD-J04 COCHRAN       

THOMSON LD-Q06 RATRAY       

THORNTON LD-O06 RATTERY PETRIE     

TYRIE LD-Q04         
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

WALDIE LD-H03 WEBSTER KIDD YEAMAN   

WALKER LD-J07 ANDERSON       

WEBSTER LD-H03 KIDD YEAMAN WALDIE   

WHITELAW LD-S01 GALLOWAY       

WILKIE LD-E03         

WILSON LD-A02 SIMPSON       

WILSON LD-S02 CROCKET CANT     

WISTON LD-L01 FLETCHER NICOLL     

WRIGHT LD-B03 YEAMAN       

WRIGHT LD-E08 HENDERSON       

YEAMAN LD-B03 WRIGHT       

YEAMAN LD-H02         

YEAMAN LD-H03 WALDIE WEBSTER KIDD   

YOUNG LD-C06 SMITH       

YOUNG LD-O04 NAPIER FYFE     
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